PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3943204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY	03/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDSON BKG GMBH
Street Address:	HESSENWEG 3
City:	MUNSTER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48157

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8324339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098979.021578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK
SIGNATURE:	/Hussein Akhavannik/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Eastman_BKG_Assignment#page1.tif source=Eastman_BKG_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503896554 REEL: 039054 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an office at 200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, United States of America, is the joint owner of United States Patent:

8,324,339

Filed 13 October 2004

AND WHEREAS, NORDSON BKG GmbH, (formerly BKG Bruckman & Kreyenborg Granuliertechnik GmbH), a corporation having a place of business at Hessenweg 3, 48157 Munster, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest held by Eastman Chemical Company in and to said United States Patent(s) and respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said NORDSON BKG GmbH, said United States Patent(s) and the inventions of the foregoing as well as world-wide rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by NORDSON BKG GmbH for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or term for which said patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

PATENT REEL: 039054 FRAME: 0152 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers this _____ day of \(\textstyle \textstyle \textstyle 2016. \)

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Michael J. Blake, Director, Intellectual Property Transactions-Patent Litigation

ATTESTATION OF WITNESS

I, Susan Pottate	, whose full post office address is
1384 Island Road, Blandulle TN	3747
was personally present and did see Michael J. Bl	ake, who is personally known to me, execute
the above assignment.	

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 039054 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 06/30/2016